

ITEM NO.21

Court No.8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17635/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2010 in WP No. 8505/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NRC LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with
prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10364 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file
additional documents)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11467 of 2010
With I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 21181 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
 Mr. A.V. Paranjpe, Adv.
 Mr. Levi A. Rubens, Adv.
 Ms. Deniva Sehgal, Adv. for
 M/S Gagrat & Co.

SLP(C) 21181/10
& CC No. 11467 Mr. S. Naphade, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv. for
 Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, advocate accepts notice
on behalf of respondent Nos. 2,3,4,5,6 and 7 in SLP(C) No.
17635 of 2010, respondent Nos. 2 to 8 in SLP(C)...CC No.
10364/2010, respondent Nos. 2 to 8 in S.P(C) No. 21181 of

2010 and respondent Nos. 1 to 7 in SLP(C)....CC No. 11467 of 2010. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter-affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks' thereafter.

Notice be sent to the remaining respondents.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

List these matters in the 3rd week of October, 2010.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master