

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17635/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2010 in WP No. 8505/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NRC LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21181 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25722 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25723 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 18/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.  
M/S Gagrat & Co., Adv.  
Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv. & Ms. Devina Sehgal, Adv.  
M/S Gagrat & Co.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan  
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar  
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners

has pointed out that they have served almost all respondents and

they have filed proof of service today only.

Registry as well as

learned advocate for the petitioner has to verify the record.

There must be proper proof of service for each respondents in each

SLP. If any of the respondents is not properly served then

petitioner is permitted to serve dasti notice through standing

counsel so far as State authorities are concerned. Learned

counsel Mr. A. Rohan appearing on behalf of Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar,

confirmed that they have been appearing for private parties as mentioned in order dated 30.8.2010 but not for the State of Maharashtra. For confirmation of dasti service on unserved respondents, list on 28th October, 2010. Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

Learned counsel Mr. Rohit Singh accepts notice for respondent No.10 in SLP(C) 17635 and respondent No.9 in SLP(C) No.25723.

Ms. Devika Sehgal appearing on behalf of Sh. U.A. Rana, accepts notice for respondent Nos. 10 and 11 in SLP(C) No.21181 and for the same litigants in SLP(C) 17635.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

dk