

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 17635 of 2010

(from the judgment and order dated 11.2.2010 in WP No. 8505 of 2009 OF THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY]

NRC LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission for urging permission to file additional documents and interim relief)

additional facts,
with prayer for

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 25723 of 2010

(With appln(s) for permission for urging additional permission to urge new facts and file additional documents)

facts,

SLP(C) NO. 21181 of 2010

(With appln. for permission to file addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25722 of 2010

(With appln. for permission to file addl documents and office report)

Date: 06/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 17635 & 25723

Mr. Mukul Rophtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. U.A.Rana, Adv.
Ms. Devina Sehgal, Adv. for
M/S Gagrat & Co.

SLP 21181, 25722

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

SLP 17635, 22723

21181, 25722

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Ms. Devina Sehgal, Adv. for
M/s. Gagrat & Co.

: 2 :

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv

Mr. Mukul Rophtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. U.A.Rana, Adv.
Ms. Devina Sehgal, Adv. for
M/S Gagrat & Co.

Mr. Arun R. Pednekker, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv. for
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Chandra Birla, Adv.
Mr. Baldev Atreya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the parties agree that all the writ petitions concerning these matters should be disposed of by the High Court at the earliest.

In that view, we request the Division Bench of the High Court to dispose of all the writ petitions within six months from the date of communication of this order.

parties are directed to appear before the High Court on 9.12.2010 for seeking further directions. All the contentions are left open. The

The Special Leave Petitions stand disposed of accordingly.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master